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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

14 August 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Chevron USA Inc. for CASE
a unit agreement, Lea County, New 8673
Mexico.

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

For the 0il Conservation Jeff Taylor

Division: Legal Counsel to the Division
0il Conservation Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:
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MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8673.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Chevron USA 1Inc. for a unit agreement, Lea County, Nw

Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8673
will be so continued to the Examiner's Hearing scheduled for

September 11th, 1985,

(Hearing concluded.)




14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HERERY
CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the
Oil Conservation Division was reported by me: that the said
transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the

hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.
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heard by me on_/ 199, .
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Oil Conservation Division
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

11 September 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Chevron USA, Inc. CASE

for a unit agreement, Lea County, 8673
New Mexico.

BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

A PPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor
Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:
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MR. QUINTANA: We'll call next

Case 8673.

The application of Chevron USA,

Incorporated, for a unit agreement, Lea County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested

that this case be continued until September 25th, 1985.

Case 8673 will so be continued.

(Hearing concluded.)
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CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the
0il Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;
that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

| do hereu carhits that the foregoing is
a co'-r%zé carery of the proceedingsln
the Exa.iner hearing of Case No. 8G1.3

aeard by me on SEPT '“ 19 RS -

| P amliner
Oll Conservation ivision
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

9 October 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Chevron USA, Inc., CASE
for a unit agreement, Lea County, 8673
New Mexico.

BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor
Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:
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MR. QUINTANA:

Case Number 8673.

We'll call next

MR. TAYLOR: The application of

Chevron U.S.A., Incorporated, for  unit

County, New Mexico.

The applicant

that this case be continued.

MR. QUINTANA:

be continued until November 21st, 1985.

(Hearing concluded.)

agreement, Lea

has requested

Case 8673 will
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CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the
0il Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said
transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the

hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

{ do here.. ¢¢ .. thatthe foregoing 18
a corrlese orord of the proceedin%;lnj
the Exaniner hearing of Case No. SG7S .

aeard by me on_(xZaves ?  19£5 -

22)1uu?7i§22ﬂ1vﬁ1 , Examiner

Oil Conservation Division
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

6 November 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Disposition of cases without testi-
mony from the docket for 6 November,

c 8741,
gsns} 8635,
4, 8746,

1985.
8736, 8737,
8689, 8739,
3
BEFORE: David Catanach, Examiner
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
APPEARANCES
For the 0il Conservation Jeff Taylor
Diviszion: Legal Counsel to the Division

0il Conservation Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico B7501

For the Applicant:
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Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number

Number

8741
8673
8635
8744
8746
8735
8736
8737
8689

8739
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Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued

Continued
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MR, CATANACH: This hearing
will come to order this morning for Docket No. 33-85.

we'll call first Case Number
8741.

MR. TAYLOR: In the matter of
the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its
own motion to permit Rapid Company, Inc., Awmerican Employ-
ers' Insurance Company, and all other interested parties to
appear and show cause why the following wells in Lea County
should not be plugged and abandoned.

My name is Jeff Taylor. T'm
Counsel for the Cil Conservation Division and I would like
to request that this case be continued.

MR, CATANACH: This case will

be continued to November 21st, 1985,

MR. CATANACH: Call Case Number
3673.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Cnevron USA, Inc. for a unit agreement, Lea County, New Mex-
ico.

The applicant has requested




10

11

12

13

14

13

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

+nat this case be continued.

MR, CATANACH: This case will

be continued to November 21lst, 1985.

MR, CATANACH: Call Case 8635.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Energy Reserves Group, Incorporated, for salt water dispo-
sal, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested

that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: This case will

be continued to January 22nd, 1985.

MR, CATANACH: Call Case 8744.

MR. TAYLOR: The application
of Union Texas Petroleum Corporation for downhole
commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: This case will

be continued to December 4th, 1985.
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MR.
MR,
Jack J. Grynberg for compulsory

Mexico.

The

that this case be continued.

MR.

CATANACH:
TAYLOR:

pooling,

5

Call Case 8746,
Application of

Eddy County, New

applicant has requested

CATANACH:

be continued to December 18, 1985,

(Hearing concluded.)

MR,

MR.
Southland Royalty Company for

County, New Mexico.

The

that this case be continued.

MR,

MR.

CATANACH:

TAYLOR:

This case will

Call Case 8735.

Application of

compulsory pooling, Eddy

applicant

CATANACH:

De continued to November 21st, 1985.

CATANACH:

has requested

Case 8735 will

Call Case B736.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR, TAYLOR:

6

Application of

Southland Royalty Company for compulsory pooling, Rio Arriba

County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested

that this case be continued.

MR,

be continued to November 21, 198S5.

* * »
MR. CATANACH:
MR. TAYLOR:

Southland Royalty Company for compulsory

County, New Mexico,

Applicant has

this case be continued.

MR, CATANACH:

be continued to November 21, 1985.

MR. CATANACH:

MR, TAYLOR:

Doyle Hartman for compulsory pooling, Lea

C‘.O .

CATANACH:

Case 8736 will

Call Case 8737.
Application of

pooling, Chaves

requested

that

Case 8737 will

Call Case 8689.

Application of

County, New Mexi-
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The applicant has requested

this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8689 will

be continued to December 18, 1985.

(Hearing concluded.)

MR. CATANACH: Call Case 8739.

MR, TAYLOR: Application of
Chama Petroleum Company to rescind Division Order No. R-
7637, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Appplicant has requested that
this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8739 will

be continued to the Commission Hearing scheduled for January

7, 1986.

{Hearing concluded.)
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CERTIFICRATE

I, SALLY WwW. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the
0il Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;
that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

é&g&ug ), %QUTC\' Cotz

I do herciy ce.iify that the foregoing is
a comple.e reuord of the proceedings in
the Examiner hearing of Case No. »
heard by me on_/awndec & 199 .

<Z>20é//2§25§»41 » Examiner
Oll Conservation Divislon
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

21 November 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

The disposition of cases without CASE_

testimony presented during the -8673, 8751,

Examiner Hearing of this date. 8752, 8753,
8754, 8735,
8736, 8737

3EFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
Energy and Minerals Dept.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:
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Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

8673,
8751,
8752,
8753,
8754,
8735,
8736,

8737,

Dismissed
Continued
Dismissed
Continued
Dismissed
Continued
Continued

Continued

I NDEKX
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MR. STOGNER: This hearing will
come to order concerning Docket No. 36-85. I'm Michael E.
Stogner, Examiner for today's cases. Today is November

21st, 1985.

We'll go ahead and call the
dismissals and continuances first.

Call first Case Number 8673.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Cheveron USA Inc. for a unit agreement, Lea County, New
Mexico.

MR. STOGNER: At the

applicant's request this case will be dismissed.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8751.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Merrion ©il and Gas Corporation for an unorthodox oil well
location, McKinley County, New Mexico.

MR. STOGNER: At the
applicant's request Case Number 8751 will be continued to

the Examiner's Hearing scheduled for December 4th, 1985.
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MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8752.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Merrion O0il and Gas Corporation for an unorthodox oil well
location, McKinley County, New Mexico.

MR. STOGNER: At the

applicant's request Case Number 8752 will be dismissed.

MR, STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8753.
MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Mallon 0Oil Company for compulsory pooling, Rio Arriba
Zounty, New Mexico.
MR. STOGNER: At the
applicant's request Case Number 8753 will be continued to

the Examiner's hearing scheduled for December 4th, 1985.

* * *
MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8754.
MR, TAYLOR: Application of
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McClellan O0Oil Corporation for a nonstandard o0il proration

unit and an unorthodox oil well location, Eddy County, New

Mexico.

MR. STOGNER: At the appli-

cant's request Case Number 8754 will be dismissed.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8735.
MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Southland Royalty Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy
iZounty, New Mexico.
MR. STOGNER: At the
applicant's request this hearing will be continued to the

Examiner's hearing scheduled for December 18th, 1985.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8736.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Southland Royalty Company for compulsory pooling, Rio Arriba

County, New Mexico.

MR. STOGNER: At the request of
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the applicant this hearing will be continued to the Exam-

iner's hearing scheduled for December 18th, 1985.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8737,

MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Southland Royalty Company for compulsory pooling Chaves
County, New Mexico.

MR. STOGNER: At the
applicant's request Case Number 8737 will also be continued

to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for December 18th, 1985.

(Hearings concluded.)
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CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY Ww. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY

CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the

0il Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;

that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.
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