STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 1 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION State Land Office Building 2 Santa Fe, New Mexico 3 14 August 1985 EXAMINER HEARING 5 6 IN THE MATTER OF: 7 Application of Chevron USA Inc. for CASE a unit agreement, Lea County, New 8673 8 Mexico. 9 10 11 BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner 12 13 TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 14 15 APPEARANCES 16 17 18 For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor Division: Legal Counsel to the Division 19 Oil Conservation Division State Land Office Bldg. 20 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 21 For the Applicant: 22 23 24 25

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case

Number 8673.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of

Chevron USA Inc. for a unit agreement, Lea County, Nw

Mexico.

The applicant has requested

that this case be continued.

STOGNER: Case Number 8673 MR.

will be so continued to the Examiner's Hearing scheduled for

September 11th, 1985.

(Hearing concluded.)

## CERTIFICATE

SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Saly w. Boyd CSE

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 8673. heard by me on 14 Ament 1985.

gher, Examiner Oil Conservation Division

	STATE OF NEW MEXICO					
1	ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
	STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.					
2	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO					
3	11 September 1985					
4	EXAMINER HEARING					
5						
6						
7						
8	IN THE MATTER OF:					
9	Application of Chevron USA, Inc. CASE for a unit agreement, Lea County, 8673					
10	New Mexico.					
11						
12						
13						
14	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner					
15						
16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING					
17	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING					
18						
19	APPEARANCES					
20						
21	For the Division: Jeff Taylor Attorney at Law					
22	Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg.					
23	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501					
24	Them the Amultanut.					
25	For the Applicant:					
23						

```
1
2
                                  MR.
                                       QUINTANA: We'll call next
3
    Case 8673.
                                  The application of Chevron USA,
5
    Incorporated, for a unit agreement, Lea County, New Mexico.
6
                                        applicant has requested
                                  The
7
    that this case be continued until September 25th, 1985.
8
                                  Case 8673 will so be continued.
9
10
                         (Hearing concluded.)
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

DO HEREBY

## CERTIFICATE

CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the

SALLY W.

Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sarry W. Boyd COR

BOYD, C.S.R.,

I do hereby cartity that the foregoing is a corne are resorted of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 8673 neard by me on SEPT. 11 19 85 -

1 TomoExaminer Oil Conservation Division

1 2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO  9 October 1985 EXAMINER HEARING
5 6 7 8	IN THE MATTER OF:
9 10 11	Application of Chevron USA, Inc., CASE for a unit agreement, Lea County, 8673 New Mexico.
12 13 14 15	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner
16 17 18	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
19 20 21	A P P E A R A N C E S  For the Division: Jeff Taylor Attorney at Law
22 23 24	Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
25	For the Applicant:

## CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Source 10. Boyd CSRZ

a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 8673.

neard by me on Cotober 9 1985.

Oil Conservation Division Examiner

1 2 3 4 5	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO  6 November 1985 EXAMINER HEARING
6 7 8 9 10 11	IN THE MATTER OF:  Disposition of cases without testi- mony from the docket for 6 November, 1985.  CASES 8741, 8673, 8635, 8744, 8746, 8736, 8737, 8689, 8739.
12 13 14	BEFORE: David Catanach, Examiner
15 16 17 18	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING  APPEARANCES
19 20 21	For the Oil Conservation  Division:  Legal Counsel to the Division Oil Conservation Division State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
<ul><li>22</li><li>23</li><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	For the Applicant:

1		2			
2					
3	INDEX				
4					
5	Case Number 8741 - Continued	3			
6	Case Number 8673 - Continued	3			
	Case Number 8635 - Continued	4			
7	Case Number 8744 - Continued	4			
8	Case Number 8746 - Continued	5			
9	Case Number 8735 - Continued	5			
10	Case Number 8736 - Continued	5			
11	Case Number 8737 - Continued	6			
12	Case Number 8689 - Continued	6			
13	Case Number 8739 - Continued	7			
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
	<u></u>				

1	3				
2					
3	MR. CATANACH: This hearing				
4	will come to order this morning for Docket No. 33-85.				
5	We'll call first Case Number				
6	8741.				
7	MR. TAYLOR: In the matter of				
8	the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its				
	own motion to permit Rapid Company, Inc., American Employ-				
9	ers' Insurance Company, and all other interested parties to				
10	appear and show cause why the following wells in Lea County				
11	should not be plugged and abandoned.				
12	My name is Jeff Taylor. I'm				
13	Counsel for the Oil Conservation Division and I would like				
14	to request that this case be continued.				
	MR. CATANACH: This case will				
15	be continued to November 21st, 1985.				
16					
17	* * *				
18					
19	MR. CATANACH: Call Case Number				
20	8673.				
21	MR. TAYLOR: The application of				
22	Chevron USA, Inc. for a unit agreement, Lea County, New Mex-				
	ico.				
23	The applicant has requested				
24					
25					

Oil Conservation Division

-	
1 2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO  21 November 1985  EXAMINER HEARING
4	DAMING BEARING
5	
6	
7	IN THE MATTER OF:
8	The disposition of cases without CASE
9	The disposition of cases without CASE testimony presented during the 8673, 8751, Examiner Hearing of this date. 8752, 8753,
10	8754, 8735, 8736, 8737
11	0730, 8737
12	
13	
14	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
15	
16	
	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
17	
18	
19	APPEARANCES
20	For the Division: Jeff Taylor
21	Attorney at Law
22	Legal Counsel to the Division Energy and Minerals Dept. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
23	Sanda 10, New Mexico 07501
24	For the Applicant:
25	

1			2
2		INDEX	
3		- · · · · · · ·	
4	Case 8673, Dismissed		3
5	Case 8751, Continued		3
6	Case 8752, Dismissed		4
7	Case 8753, Continued		4
8	Case 8754, Dismissed		4
9	Case 8735, Continued		5
10	Case 8736, Continued		5
11	Case 8737, Continued		6
12			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

1 MR. STOGNER: This hearing will 2 come to order concerning Docket No. 36-85. I'm Michael E. 3 Stogner, Examiner for today's cases. Today is November 21st, 1985. 5 We'll go ahead and call the 6 dismissals and continuances first. 7 Call first Case Number 8673. 8 MR. TAYLOR: The application of 9 Cheveron USA Inc. for a unit agreement, Lea County, 10 Mexico. 11 MR. STOGNER: Αt the 12 applicant's request this case will be dismissed. 13 14 15 16 MR. STOGNER: Call next Case 17 Number 8751. 18 MR. TAYLOR: The application of 19 Merrion Oil and Gas Corporation for an unorthodox oil well 20 location, McKinley County, New Mexico. 21 MR. STOGNER: Αt 22 the applicant's request Case Number 8751 will be continued to 23 the Examiner's Hearing scheduled for December 4th, 1985. 24

25

\* \* \*

4 1 Call next Case MR. STOGNER: 2 Number 8752. 3 MR. TAYLOR: Application of Merrion Oil and Gas Corporation for an unorthodox oil well 5 location, McKinley County, New Mexico. 6 MR. 7 STOGNER: At the applicant's request Case Number 8752 will be dismissed. 8 9 10 11 STOGNER: Call next Case MR. 12 Number 8753. 13 MR. TAYLOR: Application of 14 Mallon Oil Company for compulsory pooling, Rio Arriba 15 16 County, New Mexico. 17 MR. STOGNER: Αt the 18 applicant's request Case Number 8753 will be continued to 19 the Examiner's hearing scheduled for December 4th, 1985. 20 21 22 23 MR. STOGNER: Call next Case

24 Number 8754.

25

MR. TAYLOR: Application of

McClellan Oil Corporation for a nonstandard oil proration 1 unit and an unorthodox oil well location, Eddy County, New 2 Mexico. 3 MR. STOGNER: At the applicant's request Case Number 8754 will be dismissed. 5 7 8 MR. STOGNER: Call next Case 9 Number 8735. 10 MR. TAYLOR: Application of 11 Southland Royalty Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy 12 County, New Mexico. 13 MR. STOGNER: At the 14 applicant's request this hearing will be continued to the 15 Examiner's hearing scheduled for December 18th, 1985. 16 17 18 19 MR. STOGNER: Call next Case 20 Number 8736. 21 MR. TAYLOR: Application of 22 Southland Royalty Company for compulsory pooling, Rio Arriba 23 County, New Mexico. 24 MR. STOGNER: At the request of 25

6 the applicant this hearing will be continued to the Exam-1 iner's hearing scheduled for December 18th, 1985. 5 6 MR. STOGNER: Call next Case 7 Number 8737. TAYLOR: 8 MR. Application of Southland Royalty Company for compulsory pooling Chaves 9 County, New Mexico. 10 MR. STOGNER: 11 Αt the applicant's request Case Number 8737 will also be continued 12 to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for December 18th, 1985. 13 14 15 (Hearings concluded.) 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

## CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sauce W. Boyd CSR

Į	do	1:5	raby.	9071151	that the	foregoing is	5
Ci	<i>c</i>			A		- J	-

e 201 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 in

753 ,8735 ,8737 heard by me on 11 November

Conservation Objects, Exeminer

Oil Conservation Division